MP45
－ 100.0~100.0 kPa
－ 101.0~101.0 kPa
2  kgf/cm / bar
psi
InHg
－ 101.3 ~ 0.0 kPa
－ 0.100 ~ 1.000 MPa － 101.3 ~ 10.0 kPa

Panel instructions
Hex flat 12
Order example
MODEL
C: Compound
(－101~101 kPa)
V: Vacuum
(－101.3 ~ 10.0 kPa)
P: Positive
(－0.1~1.000 MPa)
PRESSURE RANGE
010: 2 NPN output + 1 Analog output (1~5V)
011: 2 NPN output + 1 Analog output (4~20mA)
030: 2 PNP output + 1 Analog output (1~5V)
031: 2 PNP output + 1 Analog output (4~20mA)
OUTPUT METHOD
PRESSURE PORT
OPTION  PARTS
A10: Mounting bracket (BT-10)
A11: Mounting bracket (BT-11)
B3: Panel adapter  (PA-E)
C3: Panel adapter + Front protective  lid
       (PA-F)
Mounting accessories
Output circuit wiring diagrams
Model
Connect
diagram
Output method
Model
Connect
diagram
Output method
MP45□-010
MP45□-030
2 NPN+Analog(Voltage) output (1~5V)
2 PNP+Analog(Voltage) output (1~5V)
MP45□-011
MP45□-031
2 NPN+Analog(Current) output (4~20mA)
2 PNP+Analog(Current) output (4~20mA)
(   ) Button (   ) Button Setting Button
Pressure unit
display section
Output 2 indicator
Output 1 indicator
2 Color main display
S
w
itch m
ain circuit
DC (+) (Brown)
Analog output
OUT1 (Black)
DC (-) (Blue)
RL
MODELF1: R1/8, M5
F2: NPT1/8, #10-32UNF
F3: G1/8, M5
1KΩ
DC
12-24V
DC
12-24V
1KΩ DC
12-24V
DC
12-24V
RL
OUT2 (White)
(Orange)
DC (+) (Brown)
Analog output